ECONOMICAL
ENGINE
BEST STANDARD
WARRANTY
FULL CONTROL
CLUSTER
HEAVY-DUTY
POWER TRAIN

s
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai Hyundai Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's model designation 15L-7M 18L-7M 20L-7M
1.3 Drive LPG LPG LPG
1.4 Type of operation seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity C kg 1,500 1,750 2,000
1.6 Load center distance x mm 500 500 500
1.8
Load distance
(center of drive axle to fork)
y mm 393 393 398
1.9 Wheelbase mm 1,410 1,410 1,410
W
e
ig
h
ts
2.1 Service weight kg 2,691 2,861 3,046
2.2
Axle loading,
loaded
front / rear kg 3,640 / 550 4,006 / 605 4,380 / 660
2.3
Axle loading,
unloaded
front / rear kg 1,190 / 1,500 1,147 / 1,714 1,106 / 1,939
Ty
re
s/
C
h
a
ss
is
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size front 7.00-12-12PR 6.5 x 10 x 12PR 6.5 x 10 x 12PR
3.3 Tyre Size rear 6.50-10-12PR 5.0 x 8 x 10PR 5.0 x 8 x 10PR
3.5
Number of wheels
(x = driven wheels)
front /rear 2 x 2 2 x 2 2 x 2
3.6 Tread front mm 999 890 890
3.7 Tread rear mm 980 910 910
D
im
e
n
si
o
n
s
4.1
Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward
/ backward
α/ β degree 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2,155 2,155 2,155
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 145 145 150
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3,325 3,325 3,330
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4,332 4,332 4,332
4.7 Height of overhead guard h5 mm 2,110 2,110 2,110
4.8 Seat height / stand height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1,128 1,050 1,129
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 271 271 270
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3,133 3,163 3,208
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2,233 2,263 2,308
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1,070 1,070 1,070
4.22 Fork dimensions l x e x s mm 900 x 100 x 35 900 x 100 x 35 900 x 100 x40
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A, B II / A II / A II / A
4.24 Fork carriage Width b3 mm 1,004 1,004 1,004
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast, loaded m1 mm 120 120 120
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 143 142 140
4.34.1
Aisle width for pallets 1,000 X 1,200